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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-40547        0020 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + BUCKWOOD DR
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-00:27:53                 Arvd-00:31:56  Clrd-00:35:35
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-00:31:52  Enrt-00:31:53  Arvd-00:32:21  Clrd-00:35:07
     Dispatched By:    316 - PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Enroute By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

25-40548        0046 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] NORTH ST + WEST END ROTARY
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-00:46:00  Clrd-00:50:24
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-00:48:38  Clrd-00:49:46
     Dispatched By:    316 - PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

25-40549        0052 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD + OLD YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    226  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-00:52:00  Clrd-00:58:48
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-00:55:10  Clrd-00:57:43
     Dispatched By:    351 - Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-40550        0059 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1] OCEAN ST
              Unit:    229  Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
                                                     Arvd-00:59:25  Clrd-01:02:52

25-40551        0100 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-01:00:00  Clrd-01:04:40
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-01:03:31  Clrd-01:03:44
     Dispatched By:    354 - Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-40552        0113 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    229  Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
                                                     Arvd-01:14:10  Clrd-01:17:29

25-40553        0121 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3688] LINDA LN
              Unit:    238  PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
                                                     Arvd-01:21:54  Clrd-01:24:32

25-40554        0121 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3470] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    229  Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
                                                     Arvd-01:21:00  Clrd-01:24:00
        Cleared By:    Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE



 Barnstable Police Department Page:   2
  Dispatch Log  From: 10/16/2025  Thru: 10/16/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 10/17/2025

25-40555        0122 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
          Location:    [HYA 3730] MAIN ST PATROL AREA
              Unit:    216  Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
                                                     Arvd-01:22:43  Clrd-01:26:06

25-40556        0125 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] WEQUAQUET LN
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-01:25:00  Clrd-01:29:45
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-40557        0126 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 349] MAIN ST
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-01:26:00  Clrd-01:31:48
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-01:27:58                 Arvd-01:28:00  Clrd-01:31:53
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

25-40558        0139 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-01:39:00  Clrd-01:45:45
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-01:40:19  Clrd-01:48:28
     Dispatched By:    351 - Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-40559        0258 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 352] SEA VIEW AVE
              Unit:    227  Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
                       Disp-03:01:25                 Arvd-03:14:40  Clrd-03:29:02
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON

25-40560        0321 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + ATTUCKS LN
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-03:21:00  Clrd-03:24:01
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    229  Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
                       Disp-03:21:25                 Arvd-03:21:27  Clrd-03:23:57
        Cleared By:    Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE

25-40561        0431 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 140] TANSY CIR
              Unit:    227  Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
                       Disp-04:31:35                 Arvd-04:42:46  Clrd-04:47:29
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD

25-40562        0507 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1073] MAIN ST
              Unit:    227  Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
                       Disp-05:08:27                 Arvd-05:13:15  Clrd-05:19:03
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-05:09:32  Enrt-05:09:32  Arvd-05:16:08  Clrd-05:18:50
     Dispatched By:    316 - PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Enroute By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

25-40565        0612 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:18:28  Clrd-06:24:19

25-40566        0623 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
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  Location/Address:    [CEN 1263] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    238  PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
                       Disp-06:25:16                                Clrd-06:26:00

25-40568        0624 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:24:36  Clrd-07:08:58

25-40570        0658 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD + CAPT. DEYOUNG TER
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                                                     Arvd-06:59:11  Clrd-07:18:16
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                       Disp-07:24:41                 Arvd-07:25:53  Clrd-07:25:56

25-40604        0700 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-40571        0704 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 670] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    229  Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
                                                     Arvd-07:04:05  Clrd-07:09:13

25-40572        0711 TRAFFIC, RADAR COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [COT] SANTUIT-NEWTOWN RD
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-07:12:14  Clrd-07:14:49
        Refer To Summons:      25-1280-AR

           Summons:    ALVES BARBOSA, GENYVAN        
           Address:    175 WOODSIDE RD   MARSTONS MILLS, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV C90 S10
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT * C90 S17

25-40573        0714 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] SANTUIT-NEWTOWN RD
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-07:14:49  Clrd-07:55:24

25-40574        0718 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RACE LN + OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                                                     Arvd-07:18:16  Clrd-07:24:03

25-40603        0730 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-40576        0759 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-08:02:15                 Arvd-08:08:12  Clrd-08:18:40
        Arrived By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

25-40577        0812 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                                                     Arvd-08:12:43  Clrd-08:22:08

25-40578        0823 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1] BAY LN
              Unit:    226  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-08:24:49  Clrd-09:07:43

25-40580        0828 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 121] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                                                     Arvd-08:28:20  Clrd-09:01:52

25-40581        0828 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 122] BEARSE'S WAY
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              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-08:28:37  Clrd-09:12:52

25-40583        0830 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 11] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    213  Ptl. HAILIE HOPE
                                                     Arvd-08:31:14  Clrd-09:01:42

25-40584        0830 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                                                     Arvd-08:32:16  Clrd-09:01:51

25-40585        0834 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-08:34:40  Clrd-08:48:43
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                       Disp-08:52:20                                Clrd-08:52:21

25-40586        0834 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 11] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-08:34:51  Clrd-08:35:03

25-40587        0834 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-08:34:53  Clrd-09:09:35

25-40589        0848 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-08:48:43  Clrd-08:52:08

25-40590        0852 ADOPT A SCHOOL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-08:52:36  Clrd-10:12:48

25-40592        0902 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] OLD STRAWBERRY HILL RD + VANDERMINT LN
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                                                     Arvd-09:02:37  Clrd-09:04:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                       Disp-09:10:38                 Arvd-09:10:45  Clrd-09:21:33
     Dispatched By:    924 - DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY

25-40593        0904 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + OLD STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                                                     Arvd-09:04:00  Clrd-09:10:38

25-40594        0906 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                                                     Arvd-09:06:18  Clrd-09:07:41

25-40595        0907 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3438] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-09:07:00  Clrd-09:11:32
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

25-40596        0915 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CAMP ST + CEDAR ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-09:15:00  Clrd-09:19:22
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
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25-40597        0924 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] OLD STRAWBERRY HILL RD + VANDERMINT LN
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                                                     Arvd-09:24:37  Clrd-09:27:49

25-40598        0928 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4267] MAIN ST
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-09:30:01                                Clrd-09:30:55
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-09:30:59                                Clrd-09:31:11

25-40607        0930 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-40599        0931 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3980] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-09:31:16  Clrd-09:35:42

25-40600        0933 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2725] MAIN ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                                                     Arvd-09:33:00  Clrd-09:34:58
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

25-40601        0942 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + AIRPORT RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-09:42:51  Clrd-09:47:20

25-40602        0949 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2859] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-09:49:52  Clrd-09:53:54

25-40605        1000 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3804] ENTERPRISE RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-10:00:00  Clrd-10:02:43
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

25-40608        1009 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] KIDD'S HILL RD + THORNTON DR
              Unit:    213  Ptl. HAILIE HOPE
                                                     Arvd-10:09:00  Clrd-10:12:43
        Cleared By:    Ptl. HAILIE HOPE

25-40609        1010 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-10:10:56  Clrd-10:13:50

25-40610        1013 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] INDEPENDENCE DR + ATTUCKS LN
              Unit:    213  Ptl. HAILIE HOPE
                                                     Arvd-10:13:00  Clrd-10:16:53
        Cleared By:    Ptl. HAILIE HOPE

25-40611        1015 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + CENTER ST
              Unit:    218  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-10:15:23  Clrd-10:22:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY

25-40612        1022 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 702] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-10:22:28  Clrd-10:28:42

25-40613        1025 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4186] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
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              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                                                     Arvd-10:25:00  Clrd-10:29:35
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

25-40614        1034 PROPERTY, LOST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CEDAR ST

25-40615        1049 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                                                     Arvd-10:49:00  Clrd-11:09:46
        Cleared By:    PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS

25-40616        1050 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-10:51:50                 Arvd-11:04:54  Clrd-11:30:33
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-10:51:53                 Arvd-11:03:17  Clrd-11:30:06
        Arrived By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

25-40618        1104 ANIMALS, NUISANCE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] STERLING RD

25-40619        1114 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WINTER ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-11:17:47                 Arvd-11:26:43  Clrd-11:59:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
              Unit:    211  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-11:19:16                                Clrd-11:19:47
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-11:19:43                 Arvd-11:53:12  Clrd-11:57:55
        Arrived By:    LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
        Cleared By:    LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
       Refer To Incident:      25-1965-OF

25-40620        1116 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    213  Ptl. HAILIE HOPE
                       Disp-11:20:07                 Arvd-11:26:17  Clrd-11:39:08
        Arrived By:    Ptl. HAILIE HOPE
        Cleared By:    Ptl. HAILIE HOPE

25-40621        1130 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    211  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                                                     Arvd-11:31:00  Clrd-11:37:01

25-40623        1135 MOTOR VEHICLE, ABANDONED SERVED IN HAND    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 13] NORTH ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-11:35:42  Clrd-12:48:03

25-40624        1150 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4165] MAIN ST
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                                                     Arvd-11:50:00  Clrd-14:20:58
        Cleared By:    PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS

25-40625        1153 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OAK ST
              Unit:    226  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-11:54:11  Clrd-12:00:24
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-11:54:21  Clrd-12:02:21
     Dispatched By:    302 - PTL. DAVID D HEISE
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        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
              Unit:    211  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                                                     Arvd-11:54:46  Clrd-12:23:17
     Dispatched By:    241 - SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-12:03:20                                Clrd-12:17:58
     Dispatched By:    302 - PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-12:19:18                                Clrd-12:21:42
     Dispatched By:    302 - PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE

25-40626        1153 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BASSETT LN
              Unit:    218  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-11:57:00                                Clrd-12:01:55
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                                                     Arvd-12:00:27  Clrd-12:01:57
     Dispatched By:    327 - PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Arrived By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA

25-40627        1200 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] PATRIOT WAY + OAK ST
              Unit:    226  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-12:00:00  Clrd-12:02:31
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

25-40628        1202 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OAK ST + PATRIOT WAY
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-12:02:21  Clrd-12:03:13

25-40629        1208 B&E, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [MAS] HAMPTON CT

25-40630        1213 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] PATRIOT WAY + OAK ST
              Unit:    226  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-12:13:00  Clrd-12:14:18

25-40631        1217 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OAK ST + PATRIOT WAY
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-12:17:58  Clrd-12:18:47

25-40633        1247 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-12:47:43  Clrd-12:52:31

25-40634        1252 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-12:53:01  Clrd-13:00:48

25-40648        1300 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                       Disp-14:20:41                 Arvd-14:20:44  Clrd-14:20:46
     Dispatched By:    232 - PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS
        Arrived By:    PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS
        Cleared By:    PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS

25-40635        1303 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 121] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
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                                                     Arvd-13:04:07  Clrd-13:05:58

25-40636        1308 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3281] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-13:09:04  Clrd-13:10:25

25-40637        1313 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1020] CROSS ST
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-13:13:42  Clrd-13:14:42

25-40638        1315 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 955] HIGH SCHOOL RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-13:15:15  Clrd-13:17:33

25-40639        1319 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1488] MAIN ST
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-13:19:19  Clrd-13:21:50

25-40640        1324 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 122] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-13:25:00  Clrd-13:31:14
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA

25-40641        1325 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] MAIN ST RTE 6A

25-40642        1331 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 122] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    219  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-13:31:00  Clrd-13:33:27
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY

25-40643        1334 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3936] PARK ST
              Unit:    218  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-13:36:22                 Arvd-13:38:10  Clrd-13:57:20
     Dispatched By:    924 - DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    211  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                                                     Arvd-13:48:54  Clrd-13:57:22
     Dispatched By:    241 - SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-40644        1336 ASSAULT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 19] WEST MAIN ST

25-40650        1430 MOTOR VEHICLE, ABANDONED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] GREENBRIER LN
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                       Disp-14:30:57                 Arvd-14:56:02  Clrd-14:58:40
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-14:31:00                 Arvd-14:40:13  Clrd-14:57:02
        Arrived By:    LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY

25-40667        1440 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-40654        1441 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-14:43:27                 Arvd-14:51:50  Clrd-15:14:19
        Arrived By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
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25-40656        1445 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FRESH HOLES RD
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                       Disp-16:02:01                 Arvd-16:12:07  Clrd-16:22:19
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Arrived By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-40659        1520 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 16] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-15:20:00  Clrd-15:43:37
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE

25-40662        1525 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] PHINNEY'S LN

25-40669        1542 LARCENY, SHOPLIFTING ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4097] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    237  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                       Disp-15:45:34                 Arvd-15:50:49  Clrd-17:56:41
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-15:48:24                 Arvd-15:51:02  Clrd-16:56:57
     Dispatched By:    924 - DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
         Refer To Arrest:      25-1281-AR

            Arrest:    OLIVEIRA, CASSIE JEAN       
           Address:    9 JAYBIRD LN   WEST YARMOUTH, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF.
                       LARCENY OVER $1200
                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF.
                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF.
                       BURGLARIOUS INSTRUMENT, POSSESS
                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF.
                       UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE

25-40672        1616 PROPERTY, FOUND SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-17:36:46                                Clrd-17:37:00
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-40673        1617 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1812] MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-16:17:51                 Arvd-16:31:03  Clrd-16:40:00
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY

25-40674        1622 MOTOR VEHICLE, PRIVATE TOW SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] INDEPENDENCE DR

25-40675        1625 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 681] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                       Disp-16:45:09                 Arvd-16:59:33  Clrd-18:15:05
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Arrived By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-40677        1635 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] NORTH ST + BASSETT LN
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-16:35:26  Clrd-16:40:33
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON

25-40678        1646 E911, HANGUP SERVICED    
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  Location/Address:    [HYA 4323] FOREST GLEN RD
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-16:49:25                 Arvd-16:57:21  Clrd-17:06:32
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO

25-40680        1646 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] STAGE COACH RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
                       Disp-17:05:19                 Arvd-17:12:07  Clrd-18:07:56
        Arrived By:    PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
        Cleared By:    PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
              Unit:    210  SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
                       Disp-17:21:39                 Arvd-17:28:36  Clrd-17:29:34
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD

25-40679        1650 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                                                     Arvd-16:50:00  Clrd-16:59:00
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY

25-40681        1703 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] LONGBOAT DR
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                                                     Arvd-17:06:48  Clrd-17:13:44

25-40682        1706 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4083] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-17:09:39                 Arvd-17:16:59  Clrd-17:27:34
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-17:22:17                 Arvd-17:22:18  Clrd-17:27:34
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY

25-40683        1732 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] PARK ST

25-40684        1737 B&E, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-40686        1803 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    226  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-18:03:00  Clrd-18:20:07

25-40687        1808 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 742] ATTUCKS LN
              Unit:    223  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-18:08:54                 Arvd-18:31:21  Clrd-18:31:24
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS

25-40689        1819 RECOVERED, MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1282] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    226  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-18:23:29                                Clrd-18:28:36
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-18:29:26                 Arvd-18:36:52  Clrd-18:42:10
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY

25-40690        1822 FOLLOW UP Merge: 25-40689 By: 880   
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  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD

25-40691        1845 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SOUTH ST + LEWIS BAY RD
              Unit:    213  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                                                     Arvd-18:45:00  Clrd-18:51:34
        Cleared By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-18:47:27  Clrd-18:52:38
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
     Dispatched By:    360 - JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO

25-40696        1914 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BUMPUS RD + WALNUT ST
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-19:14:00  Clrd-20:03:20
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    213  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                                                     Arvd-19:16:48  Clrd-19:23:37
     Dispatched By:    356 - Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
        Arrived By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
        Cleared By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
         Refer To Arrest:      25-1282-AR

            Arrest:    BEARSE, APRIL NICOLE       
           Address:    25 SKATING RINK RD   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    WARRANT,DEFAULT ##2525CR000230 LICENSE SUSPENDED
                       WARRANT,DEFAULT #2525CR000896 WITNESS INTIMIDATION

25-40704        1941 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4219] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-19:41:00  Clrd-19:48:52
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
              Unit:    213  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                       Disp-19:41:48                 Arvd-19:41:49  Clrd-19:47:44
        Cleared By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO

25-40706        1958 FOLLOWUP PREV CASE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4298] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    237  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-19:58:00  Clrd-20:10:19
        Cleared By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO

25-40707        1959 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 602] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-19:59:00  Clrd-20:05:28
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-40708        2009 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] GARDEN LN + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-20:09:00  Clrd-20:11:42
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO

25-40709        2015 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] HUCKINS NECK RD + PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    237  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-20:15:00  Clrd-20:20:12
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-40710        2016 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] HIRAMAR RD + BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-20:16:00  Clrd-20:21:16
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL



 Barnstable Police Department Page:  12
  Dispatch Log  From: 10/16/2025  Thru: 10/16/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 10/17/2025

        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-40711        2020 HARASSMENT, UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] KELLEY RD
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                       Disp-20:24:29                 Arvd-20:28:37  Clrd-20:31:07
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Arrived By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-20:24:29                 Arvd-20:30:08  Clrd-20:30:55
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

25-40712        2020 HOMELESS DISTURBANCE/FIGHT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 349] MAIN ST
              Unit:    226  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-20:22:59                 Arvd-20:25:19  Clrd-20:27:24
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    213  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                       Disp-20:23:50                 Arvd-20:24:11  Clrd-20:29:11
        Arrived By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
        Cleared By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO

25-40713        2046 PARK & WALK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PARKWAY PL
              Unit:    223  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-20:46:23  Clrd-20:52:55
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

25-40714        2052 WARRANT, ATTEMPT UNABLE TO SERVE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PARKWAY PL
              Unit:    223  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-20:52:00  Clrd-21:34:45
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-20:53:09                 Arvd-20:54:27  Clrd-21:34:41
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                       Disp-20:53:12                 Arvd-21:03:56  Clrd-21:32:27
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Arrived By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-40715        2121 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4395] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-21:23:49                 Arvd-21:28:46  Clrd-21:49:06
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    226  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-21:27:55                 Arvd-21:27:58  Clrd-21:44:54
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

25-40717        2228 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] GARDEN LN + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-22:28:00  Clrd-22:37:23
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
              Unit:    226  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-22:29:06  Clrd-22:38:32
     Dispatched By:    331 - PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-22:38:01  Clrd-22:38:17
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                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
     Dispatched By:    357 - KYLE J DEMELLO
        Arrived By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-40718        2236 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [WYA 1] MAIN
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-22:36:00  Clrd-22:40:13
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO

25-40719        2249 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 681] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    228  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-22:50:30                 Arvd-22:54:26  Clrd-23:24:55
                            PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
              Unit:    217  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-22:53:58  Clrd-23:04:46
                            Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
     Dispatched By:    357 - KYLE J DEMELLO
        Arrived By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
       Refer To Accident:      25-925-AC


